
 

15 January 2016 Page 1 of 2 

CB007.1.11.118-LP-TD2-c9b_awardnotice_en.doc 

SUPPLIES CONTRACT AWARD NOTICE 

Supply of stage equipment 

Location – Nis, Nishava District, Republic of Serbia, ISO code RS 

 

1. Type of procedure 

Local open tender 

2. Publication reference and date of the contract notice 

05.05.2017, publication reference CB007.1.11.118-LP-TD2 

3. Lot number and lot title 

Lot 1: Stage sound system 

Lot 2: Stage video projection and recording 

Lot 3: Stage light system 

4. Contract number and value 

Lot 1: CB007.1.11.118-LP-TD2/Lot 1,   8.867.812,16 RSD 

Lot 2: CB007.1.11.118-LP-TD2/Lot 2,   4.832.157,86 RSD 

Lot 3: CB007.1.11.118-LP-TD2/Lot 3,  10.933.837,42 RSD 

5. Date of award of the contract 

22.08.2017 

6. Number of tenders received 

3 (one per lot) 

7. Name, address and nationality of successful tenderer 

Lot 1: Division Visual Solutions doo, Juzni bulevar 88/1, Belgrade, Serbia,  

Lot 2: Division Visual Solutions doo, Juzni bulevar 88/1, Belgrade, Serbia, 

Lot 3: Division Visual Solutions doo, Juzni bulevar 88/1, Belgrade, Serbia  

RS 

8. Duration of contract 

3 months 



 

15 January 2016 Page 2 of 2 

CB007.1.11.118-LP-TD2-c9b_awardnotice_en.doc 

9. Contracting Authority  

City municipality Medijana, City of Nis,  

Pariske komune bb 

18000 Nis, Serbia 

10.  Legal basis 

Regulation (EU) N°236/2014 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 11 March 2014 laying 

down common rules and procedures for the implementation of the Union's instruments for financing 

external action and Interreg-IPA CBC Bulgaria - Serbia Programme, CCI Number: 

2014TC16I5CB007. 


